

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.1000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00
621.4000	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	4	Each	\$ <u>103.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>412.⁰⁰</u>
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) without Post	3	Each	\$ <u>89.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>267.⁰⁰</u>
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	6	Each	\$ <u>338.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,028.⁰⁰</u>
621.7101	Construction Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Two Posts	3	Each	\$ <u>425.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,275.⁰⁰</u>
621.7102	Construction Sign (Greater Than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Two Posts	3	Each	\$ <u>625.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,926.⁰⁰</u>
623.0100	Controller Assembly (Model 170 Traffic Signal Controller Unit, Type 332A Cabinet And 'Auxiliary Equipment) and Three Pipe Barriers	1	Each	\$ <u>14,633.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>14,633.⁰⁰</u>
623.2010	Type I (10'-0") Traffic Signal Standard	1	Each	\$ <u>415.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>415.⁰⁰</u>
623.2012	Type I (12'-0") Traffic Signal Standard	1	Each	\$ <u>441.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>441.⁰⁰</u>
623.2024	Type II Signal Standard With 15 Foot Mast Arm	2	Each	\$ <u>1,719.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3,438.⁰⁰</u>
623.2030	Foundation for Type I Signal Standard	2	Each	\$ <u>283.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>566.⁰⁰</u>
623.2040	Foundation for Type II Signal Standard With 15 Foot Mast Arm	2	Each	\$ <u>1,600.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3,200.⁰⁰</u>
623.2051	Foundation for Controller Cabinet	1	Each	\$ <u>532.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>532.⁰⁰</u>
623.2060	Meter Socket, Breaker (50Amps), Pedestal, Stainless Steel Enclosure, and Electrical Service (1 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>4,218.⁰⁰</u>
623.3020	Traffic Signal Assembly (Two-Way, 12-Inch, 2-3 Section Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting)	2	Each	\$ <u>1,328.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>2,656.⁰⁰</u>
623.3050	Traffic Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Bracket Mounting)	2	Each	\$ <u>689.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,378.⁰⁰</u>

Project No. 99C-01-00

12/4/01

P-9

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.3060	Traffic Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Mast Arm Mounting)	2	Each	\$ 776. ⁰⁰	\$ 1,552. ⁰⁰
623.3700	Opticom Receiver (Mast Arm Mounting)	2	Each	\$ 590. ⁰⁰	\$ 1,180. ⁰⁰
623.3720	Opticom Receiver (TP1W-EVP Mounting)	1	Each	\$ 583. ⁰⁰	\$ 583. ⁰⁰
623.5010	Traffic Signal Ductline, One 2-Inch Conduit, Schedule 40, Concrete Encased (175 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 6,670. ⁰⁰
623.5012	Traffic Signal Ductline, One 2-Inch Conduit, Schedule 80 (685 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 23,292. ⁰⁰
623.5030	Traffic Signal Ductline, Three 2-Inch Conduits, Schedule 40, Concrete Encased (80 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,026. ⁰⁰
623.5040	Traffic Signal Ductline, Four 2-Inch Conduits, Schedule 80 (20 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,884. ⁰⁰
623.5042	Traffic Signal Ductline, Four 2-Inch Conduits, Schedule 40, Concrete Encased (85 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 6,477. ⁰⁰
623.5050	Traffic Signal Ductline, Five 2-Inch Conduits, Schedule 80 (10 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 700. ⁰⁰
623.6000	Type A Pullbox	7	Each	\$ 594. ⁰⁰	\$ 4,158. ⁰⁰
623.6020	Type B Pullbox	4	Each	\$ 843. ⁰⁰	\$ 3,372. ⁰⁰
623.6030	Type C Pullbox	1	Each	\$ 1,140. ⁰⁰	\$ 1,140. ⁰⁰
623.7040	Type I Traffic Control Cable (230 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,067. ⁰⁰
623.7042	Type 2 Loop Detector Lead-In Cable (1,490 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 422. ⁰⁰
623.7044	Type 6 Power Cable (15 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 91. ⁰⁰

Project No. 99C-01-00

12/4/01

P-10

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.7046	Type 7 Opticom Receiver Cable (300 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>177.⁰⁰</u>
623.7051	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6'x6') One Loop	7	Each	\$ <u>498.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>3,486.⁰⁰</u>
623.7056	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6'x6') Four Loop	1	Each	\$ <u>1,989.⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,989.⁰⁰</u>
629.1017	12-Inch White Pavement Striping - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion (40 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,647.⁰⁰</u>
645.0100	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 25,000.00
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$ 147,518.⁰⁰ \$ 147,547.00

Project No. 99C-01-00

12/4/01

P-11

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 - Subletting of Contract.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass and 106.13
- Ordering of Certain Material.